
SCIENCE 


NEW SERIES. VOLUME LXXXV 

JANUARY-JUNE, 1937 

NEW YORK 

THE SCIENCE PRESS 


1937 




T H E  SCIENCE PRESS PBINTINO COMPANP 


LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 




CONTENTS AND INDEX 

NEW SERIES. VOL. LXXXV-JANUARY TO JUNE, 1937 


THE NAMES O F  CONTRIBUTORS ARE PRINTED IN SMALL CAPITALS 

ABRAMOWITZ,A. A., Opercular Approach to the Pituitary, 

609 


Academy, of Science, Pennsylvania, 335; Kansas, 335, 

521; Arkansas, 455; Virginia, 547; Alabama, 547 ; 

Iowa. 565: South Carolina. 565: Illinois State, 586; 

NewkaGshi re ,  586; ~ o r t h  c a r d i m ,  607; of and
Sciences, American, 447, 493 ;of Sciences, Arts and Let- 

ters, Wisconsin, 455 


Adrenal, Insufficiency, F. and D. W.

312; Tissue, Regeneration of, in the Rat, E. J. DORN-

, -
FELD, 564 


Adrenals and Adaptation, H. SELYE, 247 

Agricultural, Processing, Meeting on, 282; Research in 


China, H. K. HAYES, 321, 347; Economics, Bureau of, 

351; Engineers, American Society of, 446 


Alabama Academy of Science, S. SMITH, 547 

Alcohol, EEects of, H. W. HAGGARD 
and L. A. GREENBERG, 


608 

ALEXANDER,J., Troland's Psychophysiology, 544 

Alkaloid, Purine, in Tea, T. B. JOHNSON,
431 

ALLARD,H. A., Black Widow Spider in Virginia, 74 

ALLEN,C. E., James Bertram Overton, 350 

a-Pyroabietic Acid, E. E. FLECK 126
and S. PALKIN, 

American, Association for the Advancement of Science, 


Problems in Fundamental Astronomy, H. R. MORGAN, I ; 

The Electron, K. T. COMPTON, 27; Officers, 40; Mor-

phology as  a Dynamic Science, E. W. SINNOTT, 61 ;Pre-

historic Archeology, N. C. NELSON, 81; Science and 

the Press, D. DIETZ, 107; Atlantic City Meeting, H. B. 

WARD, 129; General Features, 129; General Sessions, 

130;President-elect, 131 ; Prize, 132 ; Council Actions, 

133; Financial Reports, 134; Membership Report, 136; 

Conferences, 136; Science Exhibition, 136; Press Ser- 

vice, 137; Radio Programs, 137; Scientific Sessions, 

Mathematics, 137; Physics, 138; Chemistry, 140 ; As-

tronomy, 141 ;Geology and Geography, 141 ;Zoological 

Sciences, 142; Botanical Sciences, 143; Zoological and 

Botanical Sciences, 148; Anthropology, 150; Psychol- 

ogy, 151; Social and Economic Sciences, 153; Historical 

and Philological Sciences, 154; Engineering, 155; Med- 

ical Sciences, 156; Agriculture, 160; Education, 161; 

Related Organizations, 163; Committee on Grants, 164; 

Lancaster Branch, 283; Science, F. R. MOULTON, 571; 

Agricultural Research in China, H. K. HAYES, 321, 347; 

Embryology and I t s  Relations, R. G. HARRISON, 369; 

Denver Meeting, F. R. MOULTON,421, 446, 461, 491; 

Executive Committee, H. B. WARD, 499; Symposium a t  

Denver Meeting, H. B. WARD, 514; Institute of New 

York Awards, 215; Men of Science, J. McK. CATTELL, 

264; Stars in, J?. SCHRADER,360; Magazine, Misleading 

Article, F. C. CROSS, 520 


Anatomists, American Association of, 387 

ANDERSON,L. D., and H. G. WALKER, Distribution of the 


Black Widow Spider, 100 

Andrews, Sara Gwendolen, H. V. WILSON, 213 

Anemic Rats, M. C. SMITH and L. OTIS, 125; H. H. 


MITCHELL and T. S. HAMILTON, 364 

Anesthetic, Local Vasopressor, R. L. OSBORNE, 105; C. D. 


LEAKE, 242 

Animal Population, Oxford University Bureau of, 575 

Antibodies, Production in Vitro, R. C. PARKER,
292 

Applied Psychology, Proposed American Association, 599 

Archeology, Prehistoric, N. C. NELSON, 81 

ARK,P. A., Crown Gall Tissues, 364 

Arkansas Academy of Science, L. M. TURNER, 455 

Astronomy, Fundamental, H. R. MORGAN, 1 


Awards, Washington, 95; of the American Institute, 215; 

Scott, 284; of the Lalor Foundation, 514; of the Gug- 

genheim Foundation, 600 


Azotobacter Chroococcum, I. M. LEWIS, 16; A. BONAZZI, 

385 


~ ,BACg, Z. and 0. L. B ~ ~~~~i~~ and ~ skeleton 

Muscle, 243 


Bacterial Mounts, B. F. SKILES and C. E. GEORGI, 367 

BAILEY,P. L., JR., Photography in the Biology Classroom, 


K,,,"," 
BAILEY, R. J., Observation of Small Objects, 432 

BAKER,F. C., European Starling in Illinois, 564 

BA~nur ,  W. V., Entomological Literature, 542 

BANTING,F. G., Early Work on Insulin, 594 

BARNHART,J. H., Marshall Avery Howe, 91 

BAUMGARTNER,
W. J., Kansas Academy of Science, 335 

BEAMS,J. W., and L. B. SNODDY, Ultracentrifuge, 185 

Bean Plants, Derris Constituents, R. A. FULTON
and H. C. 


MASON, 264 

BEARD,J. W., and R. W. G. WYCKOFF, Protein from Virus- 


induced Rabbit Papillomas, 201 

BECK, W. A., Determination of Plant Pigments, 368 

BENEDICT,R. C., Vascular Plants, A. J. Eames, 47 

Benedict, Stanley R., H. D. DAKIN, 65 

BERGMANN, and H. POLLOE, Pancreatic 
M., J. S. FRUTON 


Trypsins, 410 

BEST, C. H., C. COWAN and D. L. MACLEAN. Hewarin and 


~ o i m a t i o hof White Thrombi, 338 
, A 


0-4-Glucosidosorbitol, P. A. LEVENE and M. KUNA, 550 

Biological, Survey, U. S., 38; Chesapeake Laboratory, 


A. H. CLARK, 513; Societies, Union of, and Biological 

Abstracts. E. V. COWDRY. 523: Station a t  Barents Sea. 

536; ador rat or^, Cold spring Harbor, 556; ~ a b o r a :  

tories, Marine, 599 


BLAYDES,G. W., Preservation of Plant Color, 126 

Bleeders. Inheritance, G. E. LADD. 478 

BLOMQU~ST, H. L., ~ o r t h~ a r o l i n a  Academy of Science, 


607 

Blood, Plasma and Tissue Fluid in Man, A. KEYS, 317; 


Clotting, Inhibitor of, E. CHARGAFP, 548 

BOGERT, M. T., Organic Chemistry of Nitrogen, N. V. 


Sidgwick, 584 

BONAZZI,A., Azotobacter Chroococcum, 385 

BONNER,J., Vitamin B,, 183 

Botanical, Garden, New York, 93; Gardens, C. S. GAGER, 


393;Collections, Harvard University, 472 

Botanists, American, N. E. STEVENS, 580 

BOYLE, L. W., and H. H. MCKINNEY, Virus Infections, 


458 

Bradley, Theodore James, E. L., 37 

BRAGG,W., Research and the Royal Society, 165 

Brain Potentials, L. E. TRAVIS and A. GOTTLOBER, 
223 

BRAMBEL,C. E., and R. P. COWLES, Phosphorus in 


Estuarine Waters, 340 

Breathing a t  Birth, Y. HENDERSON,89 

BRIGGS, L. J., EIonda Anniversary Volume, 267 

BRINLEY,F. J., Fish Eggs for Laboratory Study, 527 

British, Commonwealth Scientific Conference, 10; Min-


istry of Health, 93; Association for the Advancement 

of Science, Nottingham Meeting, 471 


BRITTON, S. W., and H. SILVETTE, Marmots, Survival of 

after Nephrectomy and Adrenalectomy, 262 


BROOKS,B. T., Robert Kennedy Duncan, 489 

BROWN, R. W., Fossil Legumes, 219 

BRYANT,H. C., George C. Crowe, 37 

Burrell, E. P., J. S. PLASKETT,
597 




--- 

101 

SCIE'NCE 	 CONTENTS AND 
[ INDEX 

Cabbage, New Color Type, R. MAGRUDER, 427 CROSSMON,G., Isolation of Muscle Nuclei, 250 
Calculus of Variations, Symposium on, K. MENGER,456 Crowe, George C., H. C. BRYANT, 37 
California, University of, a t  Los Angeles, Vice-president Crown Gall Tissues, P. A. ARK, 364 

of, 309; Flora of, T. D. A. COCKERELL, Culture-media, Preservation of, M. C. TERRY, 319518 
Canvons. Submereed. H. TI. HESS. 583 Cuscuta not a Complete Parasite, F. A. VARRELMAN, 
CarGon, h he mi car ~ k o m i c  weight of, A. P. SCOTT and 

F. 13. HURLEY,JR.,544 DAKIN, H. D., Stanley R. Renedict, 65 
Carborundum Pencil, R. M. CHATTERS, DALLDORF,G., M. DOUGLASS and H. E. ROBINSON, Polio-128 ;E. CARPENTER, 

226 
Carcinoma Transplantation, L. C. STRONG and R. T. HILL, 

119 
CARMICHAEL,E. B., Filing System for Reprints, 359 
Carnegie Institute of Technology Coal Research, 328 
CARPENTER,E., Carborundum Pencil, 226 
CARPENTER,G. D. H., Mimicry as Viewed by Shull, 356 
Catalase, Crystalline, J. B. SUMNER and A. L. DOUNCE, 

266 

CATTELL,J. MCK., AmVerican Men of Science, 264 
Cells, Differential Staining for, B. J. LUYET,106; Divi-

sion of, A. M. SCHECHTMAN, 222; Phosphorescence of, 
A. C. GIESE and P. A. LEIGHTON, 428 

Celluloses and Rayons, X-ray Diffraction by, G. L. CLARK 
and E. A. PARKER,203 

CHARGAFF,E., Inhibitor of Blood Clotting, 548 
CHASE, A. M., Visual Purple Regeneration, 484 
CHATTERS,R. M., Carborundum Pencil, 128 
Chemical, Industry, Society of, Perkin Medal, 70; Brown 

University Research Laboratory, 352 ; Memorabilia, 
Smith Collection of, 471; Society, American, 214, 283, 
421 ;Willard Gibbs Medal, 215 

China, Agricultural Research in, H. E. HAYES,321, 347; 
Natural Sciences in, A. W. GRABAU, 551 

Civil Engineers, American Society of, 95 
CLARK,A. H., Chesapeake Biological Laboratory, 513 
CLARK, G. L., and E. A. PARKER,X-ray Diffraction by 

Cel lulos~and Rayons, 203 
CLARK, H., Embryonic Series in Snakes, 569 
CLARK,L. B., S. L. LEONARD and G. BUMP, Sexual Cycle 

of Game Birds, 339 
CLAUDE,A., Active Agent from Tumor Extracts, 294 
CLELAND,R. E., William Harding Longley, 400 
Clemson College Honorary Degrees, 557 
Climatic Trends and Timberlines, R. F. GRIGGS,251 
Coates, Wesley M., F. C. W., 307 
Cobalt, R. A. GORTNER, 382; 11. G. DENHAM, 383; E. J. 

UNDERWOOD,604 
Co-carboxylase, K. G. STERN and J. W. HOPER, 483 
COCKERELL,T. D. A., Flora of California, 518 
COHN, E. J., Papers of Sir William Hardy, 46 
Columbia University College of Pharmacy, 257 
COMPTON,K. T., The Electron, 27 ;Engineering and Social 

Progress, 275, 301 ;Elihu Thomson, 374 
Congress, International, Testing, 12;Genetics, 38 
CONNOR,S., Glass Globes on the Pacific, 478 
COOK, C. A., M. F. CLARKEand A. E. LIGHT, Assays for 

Flavin, 503 
COOK,0. F., Hurricane Palms in Florida, 332; Rubber 

Production, 406 
COPISAROW,M., Protection of Plants, 120 
Cornell University Department of Forestry, 402 
CORNER,G. W., Etymology and Pronunciation of "Oest- 

rus, " 197 ;Anatomical Nomenclature, 428 
Cortical Potentials, W. H. MARSELALL, andC. N. WOOLSEY 

P. BARD,388 
Cosmic Ray Recording Station in Mexico, 282 
COTTAM,W. P.. Utah and the Lower Sonoran Zone. 563 
COTTRELL, F. G., Social Responsibility of the ~ngineer ,  

529. 553
7 - - -

~ o v l l e ,Frederick Vernon, W. R. MAXON, 280 
COWDRY,E. V., Biological Abstracts, 523 
COWLES,R. B., Alligator Lizard and Black Widow Spider, 

99 
Creodont from the Eocene, W. B. SCOTT,454 
CREW, H., Renaissance of Physics, K. K. Darrow, 243 
CRONEIS,C., Stylistic Infelicities, 562 
CROSS,F. C., A Misleading Article in the American Maga- 

zine, 520 

myelitis and Dog Distemper, 184 
DANN, W. J., and G. H. SATTERFIELD, Vitamin C, 178 
DARBY,H. H., and H. T. CLARKE, Vitamin D, 318 
DARROW,G. M., Rest Period of the Strawberry, 391 
DAVIS,T. W., Alkalize, Alkalinize and Alkalify, 75 
DAVIS, W., Science on the Radio, 258 
DEFOE,0.K., Abnormal Fever Cases, 199 
Dehydrating Device, Automatic, J. PENNINGTONand C. 

P. HICKMAN,249 
DE LAUBENFELS,M. W., Grantia, 199 
DEMING,W. E., Significant Figures, 451 
DENHAM,H. G., Cobalt Investigations, 383 
Diabetic Tissue, Carbohydrate Oxidation in, E. SHORR, 456 
Dictionary, New American, P. H. OEHSER, 16 
DIETZ, D., Science and the Press, 107; Science Writers, 

220 
Dionaea Muscipula, J. C. TH. UPHOF, 101 
Diphyllobothrium Infection, L. J. THOMAS,119 
Documentation Institute, American, 447 
DONALDSON,H. H., Milton Jay Greenman, 469 
DORNFELD,E. J., Adrenal Tissue, Regeneration of, in  the 

Rat, 564 
Drosophila Eggs and Larvae, W. P. SPENCER, 298 
Dwos, R. J., Yeast Nucleic Acid, 549 
Duncan, Robert Kennedy, B. T. BROOKS,489 
DUNHAM,D. W., Flagella of Peranema, 206 
Dusts, Behavior under Mechanical Impingement, J. B. 

FICKLEN 587and L. L. GOOLDEN, 

Ear-Ossicles in Crania, T. H. EVANS, 298 
Earth's Core, J. LYNCH,15 
Echinoid, Oldest American, J. T. SANFORD,407 
Eclipse, Expedition to the South Seas, 257; 1937, Broad-

casts of, 377 
Electrochemical Society, American, 403 
Electron, K. T. COMPTON, 27 
Electrotechnical Commission, "Vocabulary," 536 
Embryology and I ts  Relations, R. G. HARRISON, 369 
Endowments, Conference on, American Philosophical So-

ciety, 172 
Engineer, Social Responsibility of, F. G. COTTRELL, 529, 

553 
Engineering, Johns Hopkins School of, N. S. H., 173 ; and 

Social Progress, K. T. COMPTON,275, 301; Communica-
tion, F. B. JEWETT,591 

Entomological Literature, W. V. BALDUF, 542 
Eserine and Skeleton Muscle, Z. M. BACQ and G. L. 

BROWN,243 
Estuarine Waters, Phosphorus in, C. E. BRAMBELand 

R. P. COWLES,340 
EVANS, T. H., Ear-ossicles in Crania, 298; Carbonation 

and Carbonatization, 334 
Expedition, Asiatic Primate, 	11; Eclipse, to South Seas, 

257; Polar, of the U. S. S. R., 512, 520 

FARWELL,H. W., J. Ernest G. Yalden, 325 
Fellowships, du Pont, 114; Guggenheim, 537, 600 
Fertilization of Hen's Egg, C. G. HARTMAN, 218 
Fever Cases, Abnormal, 0.K. DEFOE,199 
FICKLEN,5. B., Preparation of Fine Filaments, 106; and 

L. L. GOOLDEN, Dusts under Impingement, 587 
FIELD, International Union of R. M., and J. A. FLEMING, 

Geodesy and Geophysics, 180 
Figures, Significant, W. E. DEMING, 451 
Filaments, Fine, Preparation of, J. B. FICKLEN,106 
Filing System for Reprints, E. B. CARMICHAEL,359 
Flavin, Assays for, C. A. COOK, M. F. CLARKEand A. E. 

LIGHT,503 
FLECK, a-Pyroabietic Acid, 126E. E., and S. PALKIN, 



NB>W SERIES 
VOL. LXXXV I 
FLEXNER,S., American Medicine, 505 

Flora of California, T. D. A. COCKERELL, 
518 

Fossil Cycad National Monument, G .  R. WIELAND, 287 

Foundation, Hayden, 94;  Lalor, 112, 514; James F. Lin-


coln Arc Welding, 193; Wisconsin Alumni Research, 

235; Foster Lecture, 236; Engineering, 315; Research, 

Ohio State University, 403; Banting Research, 408; 

Finney-Howell, 442 ;Guggenheim, 537, 600 ;Cabot, 575 


Fox, D. L., Instrument Tents, 274 

Franklin, Edward Curtis, C. A. ERAUS,232 

Franklin Institute, Medal Meeting, 473 

FREAR, Sprays and Expand- 
E. H., and H. N. WORTHLEY, 

ing Plant Surfaces, 610 

FRED, and E. McCoy, Fossil Remains 
E. B., I. L. BALDWIN 

of Leguminous Plants, 45 

FREE MAN,'^. W., N.W. Scientific Association, 192 

FRINGS,
H. W. and M. S., Magnesium Sulfate, 428 

FRISCH,
J. A., Paramecium Nomenclature, 179 

FULTON,
R. A., and H. C. MASON, Derris Constituents of 

Bean Plants, 264 

Fungi Cultures and Bacterial Contamination, J. R. RAPER, 


342 


GAGER,C. S., Botanic Gardens, 393 

Geodesy and Geophysics, International Union of, R. M. 


FIELD 180
and J. A. FLEMING, 
Geographers, American, Association of, 221 

Geological, Society of America, 70; Grants, 193, 577; 


Field Conference, A. H. SUTTON, 76 

Geologists, Texas, Meeting of, 236; Pennsylvania, Field 


Conference, 576 

Geology, Chemistry and Physics, Research in, 361 

GERICKE,W. F., Hydroponics, 177 

Germany and the Nobel Prizes, 171 

GIANELLA,V. P., Glass Globes Cross the Pacific, 179 

GIBSON, K. S., Colorimetry, Arthur C. Hardy, 545 

GIESE, A. C., and P. A. LEIGHTON,Phosphorescence of 


Cells, 428 

GILMAN,J. C., 10wa Academy of Science, 565 

Glass Globes on the Pacific, V. P. GIANELLA,179; S. CON- 


NOR, 478 

GORTNER,
R. A., Cobalt, An Essential Element, 382 

GRABAU,
A. W., Development of Natural Sciences in  China, 

551 

Grantia, M. W. DE 199; and Peranema, L. 
LAUBENFELS, 

H. HYMAN,454 

Grass, Dried, Extraction of Nitrogenous Material, H. L. 


WILKINS,526 

GREENE,C. H., Analogue of Plateau's Sphernle, 498 

Greenman, Milton Jay, H. H. DONALDSON, 
469 

GREGORY,W. I(.,Grafton Eliot Smith, 66 

GRIOOS,R. F., Timberlines and Climatic Trends, 251 

GRUENER,H., Jesse Earl Hyde, 9 

GUDOER,E. W., Rafinesqne's Kentucky Friends, H. B. 


Weiss, 267 ;Whale Shark in  the South Seas, 314 

GUSTAFSON,F. G., and M. DARKEN, Upward Transport of 


Minerals through Phloem of Stems, 482 


HAGGARD, Effects of Alcohol, H. W., and L. A. GREENBERO, 
608 


HALL, W. T., Photomicrographs and Microphotographs, 
53.0--" 

HARRISON,R. G., Embryology and I t s  Relations, 369 

HARTMAN,
C. G., Fertilization of Hen's Egg, 218 

HAWTHORN,
L. R., Seedlessness in Tomatoes, 199 

HAYES, H. K., Agricultural Research in China, 321, 347 

HECHT, S., A. M. CHASE and S. SHLAER, Diffusion Coeffi- 


cient and Molecular Size of Visual Purple, 568 

Hedrick, E. R., Vice-president, University of California a t  


Los Angeles, 309 

HEONER,R., and R. HEWITT, Rate of Maturation of Young 


Red Cells in Canaries, 568 

Hemoglobin, Iron in, B. S. WALKER and W. C. BOYD, 360 

HENDERSON,
L. J., and OTHERS, William Morton Wheeler, 

533 

HENDERSON, Banting Research V. E., and D. T. FRASER, 


Foundation, 408 


UENDERSON,Y., UOW Breathing Begins a t  Birth, 89 

Heparin and the Formation of White Thrombi, C. H. 


BEST, C. COWAN and D. L. MACLEAN, 338 

HESS, H. H., Submerged Canyons, 583 

HILL, A. V., Hypothecate us. Assume, 605 

HOLMES,F. O., Response of Nicotiana Hybrids to Tobacco- 


mosaic Virus, 104 

HOLMES,H. N., and R. E. CORBET, Vitamin A, 103 

Hooker, Samuel C., Memorial Volume to, 114 

HOOVER,
W. F., Igneous Rock Texture Demonstration, 411 

Hormones, Male and Adrenal Extracts, I. S. ELEINER,
A. 

I. WEISMANand D. I. MISHKIND,75 

Hornaday, William Temple, F. OSBORN,445 

HOUSTON,W. V., Philosophy of Physics, 413 

Howard, Dr. L. O., I n  Honor of, 539 

Howe, Marshall Avery, J. H. BARNHART,
91 

HOWITT, B. F., Poliomyelitic Virus, 268 

Human Power, S. ROBINSON, H. T. EDWARDS and D. B. 


DILL, 409 

HUME, E. E., Army Medical Library, 207 

HUMPHREYS,
W. J., Manual of Meteorology, N. Shaw, 386 

HUNTSMAN,A. G., Migration and Homing of Salmon, 


313, 582 

Hurricane Palms in Florida, 0. F. C~OIC,332 

Huxley, T. H., Letters and Manuscripts of, 191 

Hyde, Jesse Earl, H. GRUENER, 9 

Hydroponics, W. F. GERICKE,177 

HYMAN,L. IS., Peranema and "Grantia," 454 

Hypothecate us. Assume, A. V. HILL, 605 


Igneous Rock Texture Demonstration, W. F. HOOVER,411 

Illinois State Academy of Science, W. M. LUCE,586 

Insects, Immunity of, to Selenium Poisoning, S. F. and 


H. M. TRELEASE.590 

~nstrumentTents, D. L. Fox, 274 

Insulin, Structure of, D. M. WRINCH, 566; Early Work 


on, F. G. B A N T I N G , ' ~ ~ ~  

Iowa Academy of Science, J. C. GILMAN, 565 

Isotopes as.Biologica1 Indicators, A. EROGH,
187 


JACOBS, Snb-W. A., and R. G. GOULD, JR.,Synthesis of 

stances Related to Lysergic Acid, 248 


Jellyfish from Grand Canyon Algonkian, C. E. VAN 

GUNDY,314 


JEWETT,
F. B., Communication Engineering, 591 

JOBLING, and E. E. SPROUL, Certain Viruses and 
J. W., 

Rons Chicken Sarcoma, 270 

JOHNSON,
T. B., Purine Alkaloid in  Tea, 431 

JONES,
E. P., Hood for Kymograph Drums, 412 


Kansas Academy of Science, W. J. BAUMOARTNER,335; 
R. C. SXITH, 521 


EASNER,
E., Trihornometry, 480 

KASTON,B. J., Black Widow Spider, 74 

EATZ,
G., A Circulation Pump, 297 

EEITT,G. W., and D. H. PALMITER,
Venturia Inaeqnalis, 

498 

KELSER,R. A., Equine Encephalomyelitis, 178 

KENNELLY,A. E., URSI Programs, 419 

KEYS, A., Blood Plasma and Tissue Fluid in Man, 317 

EINARD,
F. W., Sonth Carolina Academy of Science, 565 

ELEINER, and D. I. MISHKIND, Male 
I. S., A. I. WEISMAN 

Hormones and Adrenal Extracts, 75 

KON, S. K., Vitamin C in Milk, 119 

ERBNTZ,
J. C., JR.,C. J. CARR and R. MUSSER, Quinhy- 

drone Electrode for Tissues, 127 

KRAUS, C. A., Edward Curtis Franklin, 232 

EROGH,
A., Isotopes in Biological Research, 187 

EROON,
D. B., Oxido-reduction Potentials, 205 

Eymograph, Drums, Hood for, E. P. JONES,
412; Rec-


ords, Simultaneous, E. M. WILBUR, 225 


Laberge Area, Yukon, Geological Map, 328 

Laboratories, European Industrial, 214 

Laboratory, Spirit of, C. R. STOCKARD, 
343; Study, Fish 

Eggs for, F. J. BRINLEY,527; Fires, Possible Source, 
J. H. LEWIS, 605 




vi CONTENTS ANDXCIE NCE [ INDEX 

LADD, G. E., "Bleeders," Lines of Inheritance, 478 

Lakes, Inland, Waters of, L. V. WHITNEY, 224 

LAMBERT,W. D., Association of Geodesy, G. Perrier, 122 

Lancaster, Pa., Scientific Meetings, 283 

LAND^, A., Quantum Physics, 210 

LANDIS, C., and W. A. HUNT, Time and Behavior, 384 

LANDSBERG,
H., and J. B. MERRITT, Mine Roof Falls, 407 

LANGER,R. E., Rational Functions, J. L. Walsh, 121 

LANGMUIR,I., V. J. SCH~EFER
and D. M. WRINCH, Built- 


up Films of Proteins, 76 

Lantern, Use of, for Examinations, E. P. LYON, 225 

LARSON,A. O., and D. E. Fox, Highway Hazard for Rab- 


bits, 101 

LA RUE, C. D., .Sterilization of Fruits and Seeds, 319 

Larvae, Dipterous, Chemoreceptors, J. H. WELSH, 430 

Latah Formation, Fish in, V. E. SCHEID, 120 

IAEAKE,
C. D., A Vasopressor Local Anesthetic, 242 

Legumes, Fossil, E. B. FRED,I. L. BALDWIN and E. 


McCoy, 45; R. W. BROWN, 219 

LENZEN, V. F., Philosophy of Physics, 583; Modern 


Physics, 606 

LEUSCHNER,A. O., Presentation of Watson Medal, 433 

LEVENE,P. A., and M. KUNA, fl-4-Gluco~idosorbitol, 550; 


and L. C. KREIDER, Pectin Polygalacturonic Acid, 610 

LEWIS,I. M., Azotobacter Chroococcum, 16 

LEWIS, J. H., Source of Laboratory Fires, 605 

LINDGREN,W., Presentation of Thompson Medal, 436 

LINFORD,M. B., Natural Enemies of Nematodes, 123 ; and 


J. M. OLIVEIRA, Nematodes, 295 

Linnean Society of London, 598 

LITTELL,F. B., International Who's Who, 476 

LOEB, R. F., and D. W. ATCHLEY, Adrenal Insufficiency, 


312 

EOEHWING,
W. F., Bohumil Shimek, 306 

Longley, William Harding, R. E. CLELAND, 400 

LONGWELL,C. R., Carbonation and Carbonatization, 333 

LOOSANOFF,
V. L., Starfish Marking, 412 

LUCE, W. M., Illinois State Academy of Science, 586 

LUYET, B. J., Differential Staining for Cells, 106 

LUYTEN,W. J., Micro-photography or Photo-micrography, 


242 

LYNCH,J., The Earth's Core, 15 

LYON, E. P., Use of Lantern for Examinations, 225 

LYON, M. W., JR.,Georg Wilhelm Steller, L. Stejneger, 


966
a"-


Lysergic Acid, Synthesis of Substances Related to, W. A. 
JACOBSand R. G. GOULD,JR.,248 


MACCARTHY,G. R., and H. W. STRALEY,111, Magnetic 

Anomalies near Wilmington, 362 


MCGILL,J. T., Tennessee Academy of Science, 565 

McGregor, Richard Crittenden, L. B. UICHANCO, 255 

Magnesium Sulfate, H. W. and M. 8. FRINGS, 
428 

Magnetic Anomalies near Wilmington, G. R. MCCARTEIY 


and H. W. STRALEY, 111,362 

MAGRUDER,
R., New Color Type in Cabbage, 427 

MANNING,W. A., Miller's Complete Works, 199 

MANVILLE,I. A., Vitamin A and Glucuronic Acid, 44 

Maps, Declivity, F. E. MASTEN, 320 

Marmots, Survival of, after Nephrectomy and Adrenalec- 


tomy, S. W. BRITTON and H. SILVETTE, 262 

MARSHALL,E. K., JR.,W. C. CUTTING and K. EMERSON, 


JR.,Para-aminobenzenesulfonamide Acetylation, 202 

MARSHALL,W. II., C. N. WOOLSEY and P. BAED, Cortical 


Potentials, 388 

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Honorary Fellow- 


s h i ~ s  for Student Executives. 327 : A~pointments and 

~romotions, 378; Summer program 6; Spectroscopy, 

402 


MASTEN,F. E., Declivity Maps, 320 

Maturation of Young Red Cells in Canaries, R. HEGNER 


and R. HEWITT, 568 

MATZKE,E. B., and S. F. TRELEASE, Recent Botanical 


Books, 17 

MAXON, W. R., Frederick Vernon Coville, 280 

Medal, Edison, 40; Perkin, 70; Conn6 Gold Medal, 115; 


American Institute, 215 ; Willard Gibbs, 215 ; Nichols, 

258; Watson, 433 ;Draper, 434; Agassiz, 435; Thomp- 

son, 436; Franklin Institute, 473 


Medals of the National Academy of Sciences, A. 0. 

LEUSCHNER, 433; F. SCHLESINGER, 434; T. W. 

VAUGHAN,435;W. LINDGREN,436 


Medical, School, Vanderbilt University, 11; Chicago, 39; 

Columbia, 234 ; Economics, Research in, 113 ; Library, 

Army, E. E. HUME, 207 


Medicine, American, S. FLEXNER,
505 

Mellon Institute, 353, 379, 479, 500; Dedication of New 


Building, Introductory Remarks, E. R. WEIDLEIN, 485, 

Address of A. W. Mellon, 486, Address of R. E. Mellon, 

487; Robert Kennedy Duncan, B. T. BROOKS, 489; 

Communication Engineering, F. B. 591;
JEWETT, In-

sulin, F. G. BANTING, 594 


MENGER,K., Calculus of Variations, Symposium, 456 

Metallic Phases, Structure of, Symposium on, 538 

Michigan, University of, Electronics Institute, 235; Sym- 


posium on Theoretical Physics, 422 

Microfilms and Scientific Literature, A. SEIDELL, 240 

MILLER, E. C. L., Virginia Academy of Science, 547 

Mimicry, G. D. H. CARPENTER,356; Theory, Needs of, 


A. F. SHULL, 496 

Mine Roof Falls, H. LANDSBERG 
and J. B. MERRITT, 407 

MITCHELL, A. C. G., Nuclear Physics, N. Feather, 245 

MITCHELL,H. H., and T. S. HAMILTON, Anemic Rats, 364 

MITCHELL, R. H., and G. R. HALL, Sedimentation in a n  


Artificial Lake, 426 

Molecules in Science and Life, $1. S. TAYLOR, 299 

MORGAN,H. R., Problems in Fundamental Astronomy, 1 

Morphology as  a Dynamic Science, E. W. SINNOTT, 61 

MOULTON,F. R., Denver Meeting of the American Asso- 


ciation for the Advancement of Science, 421, 446, 461, 

491; Science, 571 


Mounting Media, C. ZIRKLE, 528 

MUELLER,J. F., Spargana in Natrix, 519 

MUELLER,J. H., Pimelic Acid, 502 

Muscle Nuclei, Isolation of, G. CROSSMON,250 

Museum, Labels, C. R. SMITH, 206; Field, of Natural 


History, 307, 473; American, of Natural History, 492 

Museums, American Association of, 557 


NAIMAN, B., Vitamin B ,  290 

National Academy of Sciences, Papers Presented a t  the 


Chicago Meeting, 21, 48; a t  the Washington Meeting, 

436; Officers and Members, 448; Medals of, A. 0. 

LEUSCHNER,433, F. SCHLESINGER,
434, T. W. VAUGHAN, 

435; W. LINDGREN, 436 


NELSON, N. C., Prehistoric Archeology, 81 

Nematodes, Natural Enemies of, M. B. LINFORD, 123; 


and J. M. OLIVEIRA, 295 

NEUEATH,%I.,Built-up Films of Proteins, 289 

New Hampshire Academy of Science, G. W. WHITE, 586 

New York City, Proposed School of Technology, 327 

Nomenclature, Alkalize, Alkalinize and Alkalify, T. W. 


DAVIS, 75; Paramecium, J. A. FRISCH,
179; Carbona- 

tion vs. Carbonatization, W. A. TARR, 198; C. R. LONG- 

WELL, 333; T. H. EVANS, 334; Micro-photography or 

Photo-micrography, W. J. LUYTEN, 242; W. T. HALL, 

520; Anatomical, G. W. CORNER, 428; Hypothecate us. 

Assume, A. V. HILL, 605 


North Carolina Academy of Science, H. L. BLOMQUIST, 

607 


Northwest Scientific Association, 0. W. FREEMAN,
192 


OEHSER,P. H., New American Dictionary, 16 

''Oestrus, " Etymology and Pronunciation of, G. W. 


CORNER,197 

OSBORN,F., William Temple IIornaday, 445 

OSBORNE,R. L., A Vasopressor Local Anesthetic, 105 

Overton, James Bertram, C. E. ALLEN, 350 

Ovulation Induced out of Season, R. RUGH, 588 

Oxford University, Bureau of Animal Population, 575 

Oxido-reduction Potentials, D. B. KROON,205 




NJDW SERIES 
VOL. LXXXV 1 
Para-aniinobenzenesulfonamide Acetylation, E. K. MAR-

SHALL, JR.,W. C. CUTTING and E. EMERSON,JR.,202 

Parapsychology, Journal of, 171 

PARKER,
R. C., Antibodies in  Vitro, 292 

Parthenogenesis in  Grasses, E. L. STOVER, 75 

PEARSE, Culture Methods for Invertebrates, P. S.
A. S., 

Galtsoff and Others, 387 

PEARSE, C. K., Absorption Rates of Soils, 459 

Pectin Polygalacturonic Acid, P. A. LEVENE and L. C. 


KREIDER,610 

PENNINGTON, Automatic Dehy- 
J., and C. P. I-IICKMAN, 

drating Device, 249 

Pennsylvania Academy of Science, B. WILLARD, 335 

Peranema, Flagella of, D. W. DUNHAM, 206; and Grantia, 


L. H. HYMAN, 454 

PEREY,
E. L., Williams College Seismological Observatory, 

290
--" 
Phenyl Derivatives, Anticonvulsant, Properties of, T. J. 


PUTNAM 525
and H. H. MERRITT, 

Philosophical Society, American, Grants of, 378; 423 

Photography, Exhibit, 308; in Biology, P. L. BAILEY,JR., 

570
-. -

Photoperiod, Response of Plants to, R. H. ROBERTS and 
B. E. STRUCKMEYER, 290 


Photosynthesis and Deuterium Oxide, R. PRATT,F. N. 

CRAIG and 8. F. TRELEASE,271 


Physics, Quantum, A LAND*, 210; Philosophy of, W. V. 

HOUSTON,413; V. F. LENZEN,583 


Pimelic Acid, J. H. MUELLER, 502 

Pituitary, Opercular Approach, A. A. ABRAMOWITZ, 
609 

Plant, Color, Preservation of, G. W. BLAYDES, 126; Pig-


ments, W. A. BECK, 368; Surfaces, Spraying of, E. H. 

FREAR 610
and H. N. WORTHLEY, 


Plants, Protection of, M. COPISAROW, 
120 

PLASKETT,J. S., E. P. Burrell, 597 

Plateau's Spherule, Analogue of, C. H. GREENE, 498 

Poliomyelitic Virus, B. F. HOWITT,268 

Poliomyelitis and Dog Distemper, G. DALLDORF, 
M. Doua-

LASS and H. E. ROBINSON,184 

Populations, Gene Frequencies in, S. WRIGHT, 504 

PRATT, Photosynthesis
R., F. N. CRAIG and S. F. TRELEASE, 


and Deuterium Oxide, 271 

Press, and Science, D. DIETZ, 107; Service of the Associa- 


tion a t  Atlantic City, 137; Science Writers, D. DIETZ, 

220 


Proteins, Built-up Films of, I. LANGMUIR,V. J. SCHAEFER 

and D. M. WRINCH, 76; H. NEURATH, 289 


Psychology, a Quantitative Rational Science, L. L. THUR- 

STONE, 227 


Pump, Circulation, G. KATZ, 297 

PUTNAM,
T. J., and H. H. MEREITT, Anticonvulsant Prop- 


erties of Phenyl Derivatives, 525 


Quinhydrone Electrode, J. C. KRANTZ,JR.,C. J. CARR 

and R. MUSSER, 127 


Rabbits, Highway Hazard for, A. 0. LARSONand D. E. 
Fox, 101 


Radio, Science on the, W. DAVIS, 258 

RAPER,J. R., Bacteria-free Fungi Cultures, 342 

Reactions, Reversed, VAN RYSSELBERGHE, 
383 

Research, Program, Food and Drug Administration, 69; 


and the Royal Society, W. L. BRAGQ, 165; on Metals, 

192; Grants, Geological Society of America, 193; Agri-

cultural, in  China, H. K. HAYES, 321, 347; Laboratory, 

Coal, 328; in Geology, Chemistry and Physics, 361; 

Botanical, Cabot Foundation, 575 


RICH, W. H., Homing of Pacific Salmon, 477 

RICKETT,H. W., Scientific English, 45 

ROBBINS,W. J., and M. A. BARTLEY, Vitamin B,, 246 

ROBERTS,R. I*., and B. E. Response of 
STRUCKMEYER, 


Plants to Photoperiod, 290 

ROBINSON,S., H. T. EDWARDS and D. B. DILL, Human 


Power, 409 

Rockefeller Institute Hospital, Director of, 493 

Rotational Speeds, L. B. SNODDY 
and J. W. BEAMS, 273 


Rous Chicken Sarcoma and Certain Viruses, J. W. JOBLING 

and E. E. SPROUL, 270 


Royal Society, and Research, W. BRAGG, 165; Conversa-

zione Scientific Exhibits, 513 


Rubber, Stretched, W. H. SMITH and C. P. SAYLOR,204; 

Production, 0. F. COOK,406 


RUGH, R., Ovulation Induced out of Season, 588 


SABIN, A. B., and P. K. OLITSKY, Toxoplasma and Para- 

sitism, 336 


Salmon, Homing of, A. G. HUNTSMAN, 
313; W. H. RICH, 

477
-. . 

SANFORD,J. T., Oldest American Echinoid, 407 

SCHECHTMAN, Cortical Growth and Cell Division, 
A. M., 

222 

SCHEID,V. E., Fish in the Latah Formation, 120 

SCHLESINGER,
F., Presentation of Draper Medal, 434 

SCHRADER,
F., Stars in  American Men of Science, 360 

Science, F. R. MOULTON, 571 

Scientific, English, H. W. RICKETT, 45; C. CRONEIS, 562; 


Unions, International Council of, 471 

SCOTT, A. F., and F. H. HURLEY, JR.,Chemical Atomic 


Weight of Carbon, 544 

SCOTT,W. B., Creodont from the Eocene, 454 

Scripta Mathematica, 492 

Sedimentation in an Artificial Lake, R. H. MITCHELL and 


G. R. HALL, 426 

Seeds and Fruits, Sterilization of, C. D. LA RUE, 319 

SEIDELL,A., Microfilms, 240 

Seismological Society of America, A. J. WESTLAND,598 

SELYE,H., The Adrenals and Adaptation, 247 

Sexual Cycle of Game Birds, L. B. CLARK, S. L. LEONARD 


and G. BUMP, 339 

Shark, Whale, in the South Seas, E. W. GUDQER, 
314 

Shimek, Bohumil, W. F. LOEHWING,306 

SHORE, E., Carbohydrate Oxidation in Diabetic Tissue, 456 

SHROCK,R. R., Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts anti 


Letters, 455 

Shrubs, Seaside, B. W. WELLS and I. V. SHUNK,499 

SHULL, A. F., Needs of the Mimicry Theory, 496 

Sigma Xi a t  the George Washington University, 237; a t  


the University of California, 538 

Sinanthropus Pekinensis, E. WEIDENREICH,
316 

Sink-holes, A. C. SWINNERTON, 219 

SINNOTT,E. W., Morphology as a Dynamic Science, 61 

SKILES,B. I?., and C. E. GEORGI, Bacterial Mounts, 367 

Skins, Study, Boxes for, J. S. STANFORD, 
460 

Small Objects, Observation of, R. J. BAILEY,432 

SMALLWOOD,
W. M., Syracuse University Fire, 172 

S-MITH, C. R., Museum Labels, 206 

Smith, Grafton Elliot, W. K. GREGORY, 
66 

SMITH, M. C., and L. OTIS, Anemic Rats, 125 

SMITH, R. C., Kansas Academy of Science, 521 

SMITH, S., Alabama Academy of Science, 547 

SMITH, W. H., and C. P. SAYLOR,Stretched Rubber, 204 

Smithsonian Institution, Annual Report, 94 

Snakes, Embryonic Series in, H. CLARK, 569 

SNELQROVE,A. K., Geological Survey of Newfoundland, 


220 

SNODDY,L. B., and J. W. BEAMS, Rotational Speeds, 273 

Soil, Science Society, New, 13; Conservation Service, 69; 


Measuring Absorption Rate, C. K. PEARSE, 459; Sym-

posium a t  Denver Meeting, H. B. WARD, 514 


South Carolina Academy of Science, I?. W. EINARD,565 

Spargana in Natrix, J. F. MUELLER,519 

SPENCER,W. P., Drosophila Eggs and Larvae, 298 

Spider, Black Widow, H. A. ALLARD, 74; B. J. KASTON, 


74; L. D. ANDERSONand H. G. WALKER,100; D. 

STONER,219; R. L. TAYLOR, 263; K. A. STILES,334; 

and Alligator Lizard, R. B. COWLES, 99 


STANFORD,J. S., Boxes for Study Skins, 460 

STANLEY,W. M., and R. W. G. WYCKOFF, Tobacco Ring 


Spot and Other Virus Proteins, Isolation of, 181 

Starfish Marking, V. L. LOOSANOFF, 412 

Starling, European, in Illinois, F. C. BAKER, 564 

Stems, Upward Transport of Minerals through Phloem of, 


F. G. GUSTAFSON 482
and M. DARKEN, 



... 
Vlll 


STERN,K. G., and J. W. HOFER, Co-carboxylase, 483 
STEVENS,N. E., American Botanists, 580 
STILES,I<.A., Black Widow Spider, 334 

SCIENCE CONTENTS AND
[ INDEX 

Virus, Tobacco-mosaic, W. N. TAKAHASHI and T. E. RAW- 

Stimulator, A Condenser Discharge, 0.A. M. WYSS, 431 
STOCKARD,C. R., Spirit of the Laboratory, 343 
STONER,D., Black Widow Spider, 219 
STOVER,E. L., Parthenogenesis in Grasses, 75 
Strawberry, Rest Period of, G. M. DARROW,391 
STRONG,L. C., and R. T. HILL, Carcinoma Transplantation, 

LINs, 103; F. 0. HOLMES,104; of Equine Encephalo- 
myelitis, R. A. KELSER, 178; Tobacco Ring Spot and 
Others, Isolation of, W. M. STANLEYand R. W. G. 
WYCKOP~, and181; Induced Papillomas, J. W. BEARD 
R. W. G. WYCKOFF, 201; Poliomyelitic, B. F. HOWITT, 
268; and Rous Chicken Sarcoma, J. W. JOBLINGand 
E. E. SPROUL,270; Infections, L. W. BOYLE and H. H. 
MCKINNEY,458 

119 Visual Purple, Regeneration, A. M. CHASE, 484; Diffusion 
Stylistic Infelicities, C. CRONEIS, 562 Coefficient and Molecular Size, S. HECHT, A. M. CHASE 
SUMNER,J. B., and A. L. DOUNCE,Crystalline Cztalase, and S. SHLAER, 568 

366 Vitamin A, I. A. MANVILLE, 44; H. N. HOLMESand R. E. 
Survey, Geological, of Newfoundland, A. K. SNELGROVE, CORBET,103; Vitamin C, 8. K. EON,119; W. J. DANN 

220 
SUTTON,A. H., Geological Field Conference, 76 
SWINNERTON,A. C., Sink-holes, 219 
Syracuse University Fire, W. M. SMALLWOOD, 172 

TARAHASHI,W. N., and T. E. RAWLINS, Tobacco-mosaic 
Protein Preparations, 103 

TARR,W. A., Carbonation vs. Carbonatization, 198 
TAYLOR,IT. O., William Morton Wheeler, 605 
TAYLOR,H. S., Molecules in Science and Life, 299 
TAYLOR,R. L., Black Widow Spider, 263 
Tennessee Academy of Science, J. T. MCGILL, 565 
TERRY,M. C., Preservation of Culture-media, 319 
THOMAS,L. J.,Diphyllobothrium Infection, 119 
Thomson, Elihu, E. T. COMP~ON, 374 
THURSTONE,L. L., Psychology as a Quantitative, Rational 

Science, 227 
Timberlines and Climatic Trends, R. F. GRIGGS,251 
Time and Behavior. C. LANDIS and W. A. HUNT, 384 
Tomatoes, ~eedlesshess in, L. R. HAWTHORN, 199 
Toxoplasma and Parasitism, A. B. SABIN and P. K. 

OLITSKY,336 
TRAVIS,L. E., and A. GOTTLOBER, Brain Potentials, 223 
TRELEASE,S. F. and H. M., Immunitv of Certain Insects 

to selenium Poisoning, 590 
Trihornometry, E. KASNER, 480 
Troland's Psychophysiology, J. ALEXANDER,544 
Trypsins, Pancreatic, M. BERGMANN, J. S. FRUTONand 

H. POLLOK,410 
Tumor Extracts, Active Agent from, A. CLAUDE, 294 
TURNER,L. M., Kansas Academy of Science, 455 

UICHANCO,L. B., Richard Crittenden McGregor, 255 
Ultracentrifugation, R. W. G. WYCK~FF,390 
Ultracentrifuge, J. W. BEAMS and L. B. SNODDY,185 
UNDERWOOD,E. J., Cobalt in Animal Nutrition, 604 
UPHOF,J. C. TH., Protect Dionaea Muscipula, 101 
URSI Programs, A. E. KENNELLY, 419 
Utah and the Lower Sonoran Zone, W. P. COTTAM,563 

Vanderbilt University IIospital and Medical School, 11 
VAN GUNDY, C. E., Jellyfish from Grand Canyon Algon- 

kian, 314 
VAN RYSSELBERGHE, P., Reversed Reactions, 383 
VAN VLEEK, J. $I., Statistical Mechanics, R. H. Fowler, 

385 
VARRELMAN,F. A., Cuscuta not a Complete Parasite, 101 
VAUGHAN,T. W., Presentation of Agassiz Medal, 435 

and G. H. SATTERFIELD, 178; Vitamin B,, J. BONNER, 
183; W. J. ROBBINS and M. A. BARTLEY,246; B. 
NAIMAN,290; Vitamin D, H. H. DARBY and H. T. 
CLARKE,318 

WALKER,B. S., and W. C. BOYD, Iron in Hemoglobin, 360 
WARD,H. B., Atlantic City Meeting of the American Asso- 

ciation for the Advancement of Science, 129; Minutes 
of the Executive Committee of, 499; Drifting Soil Sym- 
posium a t  Denver, 514 

WEIDENREICH,F., Sinanthropus Pekinensis, 316 
WEIDLEIN,E. R., Dedication of Mellon Institute Building, 

485 
WELLS, B. W., and I.V. SHUNK, Seaside Shrubs, 499 
WELSH,J. II., Chemoreceptors of Dipterous Larvae, 430 
WENTE, E. C., Vibration and Sound, P. M. Morse, 479 
WESTLAND,A. J., Seismological Society of America, 598 
Wheeler, William Morton, L. J. HENDERSONand OTHERS, 

533; and the Classics, H. 0. TAYLOR,605 
WHITE, G. W., New Hampshire Academy of Science, 586 
WHITE, W. C., The Lung, W. S. Miller, 291 
White, William Alanson, 326 
WHITNEY,L. V., Waters of Inland Lakes, 224 
Who's Who, International, F. B. LITTELL, 476 
WIELAND,G. R., Fossil Cycad National Monument, 287 
WILBUR,K. M., Simultaneous Kymograph Records, 225 
Wild Life, Federation, 256; Society, 308; Conservation 

Institute, University of Wisconsin, 352 
WILKINS,H. L., Extraction of Nitrogenous Material from 

Dried Grasses, 526 
WILLARD,B., Pennsylvania Academy of Science, 335 
Williams College Seismological Observatory, E. L. PERRY, 

329 
WILSON, E. B., Criteria for the Life History, J. Dollard, 

584 
WILSON, 13. V., Sara Gwendolen Andrews, 213 
Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts and Letters, R. It. 

SHROCK,455 
WRIGHT, S., Gene Frequencies in Populations, 504 
WRINCH. D. M.. Structure of Insulin, 566 
writers,'~eienck, Association of, D. DIETZ, 220 
WYCIIOFF, R. W. C., Ultracentrifugation, 390 
WYMAN, L. C., and C. TUN SUDEN, Homotransplantation 

of Adrenal Cortical Tissue, 589 
WYSS,0. A. M., A Condenser Discharge Stimulator, 431 

Yalden, J. Ernest G., H. W. FARWELL,325 
Yale University Department of Health, 401 
Yeast Nucleic Acid, R. J. DUBOS,549 

all, Harry Nelson, P. V. C., 255 
Virginia Academy of Science, E. C. L. MILLER, 547 ZEKLE, C., Mounting Media, 528 

Venturia Inaequalis, G. W. KEITT and D. H. PALMITER, 
498 


